Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2016 – 015

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO THE CONTRACT OF LABOR SERVICES WITH MR. SULFICIO TIMTIMAN, JR., OF MANDURRIAO, ILOILO CITY, PAKYAW LEADER, FOR THE LABOR SERVICES OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF EVACUATION CENTER, PHASE I IN THE AMOUNT OF P145, 650.88

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina is a recipient of the project for the construction of evacuation center, Phase I from the 2015 BuB under the DILG menu of projects amounting to Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (P 500, 000.00);

WHEREAS, the project implementation shall be undertaken by way of administration by which the labor component was awarded to the winning Pakyaw Contractor led by certain Sulficio Timtiman Jr., of Mandurriao, Iloilo City in the amount of P 145, 650.88;

WHEREAS, in view of the aforementioned, a Contract of Labor Services to be executed and signed by both parties is needed, in which an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor from this Honorable Body is needed pursuant to the provisions of RA 7160.

Now, therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO THE CONTRACT OF LABOR SERVICES WITH MR. SULFICIO TIMTIMAN, JR., OF MANDURRIAO, ILOILO CITY, PAKYAW LEADER, FOR THE LABOR SERVICES OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF EVACUATION CENTER, PHASE I IN THE AMOUNT OF P145, 650.88.

ADOPTED this 4th day of February 2016, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo, and Hon. Roger P. Cordero.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	oregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) JENNIVEL M. ALBARIO Designated SB Secretary

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED.

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor